

Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/11/2003 (3)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1299

"AN ACT FOR THE AUDITOR OF STATE - BIENNIAL OPERATIONS AND THE
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY PROGRAM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM.

"

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1299.

Amend House Bill No. 1299 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 5, delete "345,629 345,629" and substitute
"530,315 534,187"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "\$ 1,989,666 \$ 1,989,666" and substitute
"\$ 2,174,352 \$ 2,178,224"

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "386,167 386,167" and substitute
"434,210 436,146"

AND

Page 4, Line 17, delete "\$ 943,046 \$ 943,046" and substitute
"\$ 991,089 \$ 993,025"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "\$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000" and substitute
"\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKA/JKA - 031120031107

JKA059

Chief Clerk